
Confederation Internationale des Accordeonistes (CIA)
Coupe Mondiale 19th -24th October 2010 

Category :Senior Virtuoso Entertainment Competition

Kimmo Li Graham Heather Andreas Gianluca Tibor Herbert Alexander

Round One Mattila Cong Laurie Masefield Nebl Pica Racz Schebenreif Selivanov Average

1 Petar Maric Serbia 24,00 24,50 24,00 24,25 24,00 24,00 25,00 24,25 23,75 24,14

2 Tan Jia, Liang China 22,00 24,30 24,50 24,00 24,50 23,50 23,50 23,25 23,84

3 Alexander Veretennikov Russia 23,00 24,30 23,75 24,00 23,50 23,50 23,50 24,00 23,71
4 Sarah Vonau France 24,00 22,50 23,50 24,00 24,00 23,00 23,50 23,25 23,30 23,51
5 Dorin Grama Moldovia 21,00 23,80 22,50 23,50 24,00 23,00 24,00 23,75 23,25 23,40

6 Matteo Marinelli Italy 22,00 23,50 22,00 23,00 23,50 23,00 23,00 23,00 22,92

7 Irina Grigoryeva Russia 23,00 23,00 22,00 21,00 23,00 22,00 22,00 22,50 22,42

8 Liu Zhao, China 22,00 21,00 23,50 22,00 21,00 23,00 22,25 22,00 22,04

9 Danijel Stankovic Austria 21,00 22,00 21,00 23,50 22,00 20,00 20,50 22,50 21,50

10 Frédéric Da Silva, France 20,00 20,00 20,50 22,50 21,50 20,00 22,00 22,00 21,50 21,07

11 Cao Peiya China 19,00 19,00 22,00 20,00 19,00 20,00 21,00 21,00 20,00
12 Hu Mengqian China 18,00 20,00 22,00 21,00 20,00 20,00 20,00 19,00 20,00

13 Sang Yuking China 19,00 18,50 21,00 18,50 16,00 18,00 19,00 18,00 18,50

14 Song Yue China 17,00 18,00 20,00 19,00 18,00 18,50 18,00 17,00 18,08

15 Wang Mengwei China 17,00 18,00 21,00 19,00 16,00 17,50 17,00 17,00 17,58



Confederation Internationale des Accordeonistes (CIA)
Coupe Mondiale 19th -24th October 2010 

Category :Senior Virtuoso Entertainment Competition

Kimmo Li Graham Heather Andreas Gianluca Tibor Herbert Alexander

Round Two Mattila Cong Laurie Masefield Nebl Pica Racz Schebenreif Selivanov Average

1 Alexander Veretennikov Russia 24,00 24,20 24,00 24,25 23,50 22,50 24,50 24,00 23,99

2 Petar Maric Serbia 23,00 24,30 24,75 24,25 23,50 23,50 25,00 24,00 23,50 23,97

3 Tan Jia, Liang China 23,00 24,00 24,25 23,50 22,50 25,00 23,50 23,25 23,58
4 Sarah Vonau France 25,00 23,80 22,50 23,00 24,00 23,00 22,50 23,00 22,75 23,15
5 Matteo Marinelli Italy 24,00 22,00 23,00 23,00 23,50 23,50 22,00 22,00 22,83

6 Irina Grigoryeva Russia 23,00 22,00 23,00 22,50 22,50 21,00 24,00 23,00 22,67

7 Dorin Grama Moldovia 20,00 23,00 21,50 23,25 23,50 22,50 22,50 23,25 22,50 22,64

8 Liu Zhao, China 21,50 22,00 23,00 21,50 21,00 23,50 22,25 21,50 21,96

9 Danijel Stankovic Austria 22,00 21,00 21,50 23,25 21,00 19,50 22,00 21,00 21,42

10 Frédéric Da Silva, France 21,00 20,00 20,50 22,50 21,00 20,50 22,00 21,50 20,00 20,93

11 Cao Peiya China 21,00 21,00 21,50 20,50 19,00 19,00 20,00 20,00 20,25

12 Wang Mengwei China 18,00 19,00 20,50 19,00 19,00 17,00 19,00 19,00 18,83
13 Hu Mengqian China 17,00 19,00 20,00 19,50 17,00 16,50 18,50 20,00 18,50

14 Sang Yuking China 18,00 19,00 20,00 19,00 16,00 17,00 19,50 18,00 18,42

15 Song Yue China 17,00 19,00 20,00 18,00 17,00 17,50 17,50 17,00 17,67



Confederation Internationale des Accordeonistes (CIA)
Coupe Mondiale 19th -24th October 2010 

Category :Senior Virtuoso Entertainment Competition

Round 1 Round 2 Average

1 Petar Maric Serbia 24,14 23,97 24,06

2 Alexander Veretennikov Russia 23,71 23,99 23,85

3 Tan Jia, Liang China 23,84 23,58 23,71

4 Sarah Vonau France 23,51 23,15 23,33

5 Dorin Grama Moldovia 23,40 22,64 23,02

6 Matteo Marinelli Italy 22,92 22,83 22,88

7 Irina Grigoryeva Russia 22,42 22,67 22,55

8 Liu Zhao, China 22,04 21,96 22,00

9 Danijel Stankovic Austria 21,50 21,42 21,46

10 Frédéric Da Silva, France 21,07 20,93 21,00

11 Cao Peiya China 20,00 20,25 20,13

12 Hu Mengqian China 20,00 18,50 19,25

13 Sang Yuking China 18,50 18,42 18,46

14 Wang Mengwei China 17,58 18,83 18,21

15 Song Yue China 18,08 17,67 17,88


